PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH				05/13/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION			
Street Address:	615 ARAPEEN DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 310			
City:	SALT LAKE CITY			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84108			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29383		403		
Application Number: 29383403 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (801)578-6999				
Fax Number:(801)578-6999OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.O				
Email: ciarchuleta@stoel.com Correspondent Name: KEVIN B. LAURENCE				
Correspondent Name: KEVIN B. LAURENCE Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100				
Address Line 2: STOEL RIVES LLP				
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		41764/21		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN B. LAURENCE		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_3#page1.tif source=Assignment_3#page2.tif				

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 41764/21

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, of 201 South President's Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84112, has an ownership interest in one or more design inventions entitled CAPPING SYSTEM FOR USE WITH ONE OR MORE MEDICAL CONNECTORS (hereinafter the "Invention").

Preferred embodiments of said Invention are disclosed in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/383,403, which was filed on January 17, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application").

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, UT 84108 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH hereby acknowledges, THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH HEREBY DOES ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said Invention and in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and in any reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

1 of 2

70500082.1 0041764-00021

PATENT REEL: 026289 FRAME: 0835

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DATED this 13th day of May __, 2011.

THE ACTION OF A CONTRACT OF A

70500082.1 0041764-00021

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026289 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 05/17/2011